Year
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22

Designation Weight Class First Name

First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Honorable Mer

106
113
120
126
132
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285
106
113
120
126
132
138
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285
106

Dylan
Evan
Chase
Michael
Joel
Gage
Samuel
Aidan
Ethan
Noah
Dylan
Will
Alex
Tiller
Bryce
Christopher
Jacob
Owen
Kyle
Connor
William
Clayton
Matty
Richard
Mason
Daniel
Jinan
David
Patrick
Carter

Silvan

Last Name
Hart
Boblits
Corpuz
Pizzuto
Brown
Owen
Ditmars
Rivenburg
Sotka
Reho
McCullough
Abramson
Koulikov
Smith
Purnell
Gaeng
Gaum
Bell
Hansberger
Huff
Levy
Gabrielson
Walsh
Fedalen
Buckler
Vaysman
Khan
LaPrade
Ellis
Hess
Unger

School
Middletown
St. Mary's Ryken
Northwest
South Carroll
Landon
South Carroll
South River
North Point
Glenelg
Stephen Decatur
River Hill
Landon
Stephen Decatur
Landon
Archbishop Spalding
Winters Mill
Walt Whitman
Hereford
Glenelg
North Point
Landon
St. Mary's Ryken
Loyola
McDonogh
St. Mary's Ryken
Glenelg
Hammond HS
Landon
Severna Park HS
Fort Hill
Montgomery Blair

Principal
Bernard Quesada
Dr. Catherine Bowes
Scott Smith
Christina Dougherty
Jim Neil
Christina Dougherty
Stacy Smith
Daniel Kaple
Shawn Hastings-Hauf
Mr. Sites
Mikaela Lidgard
Ehren Federowicz
Thomas Sites
Ehren Federwicz
Brian Kohler
Michael Brown
Dr. Robert Dodd
Joe Jira
Shawn Hastings-Hauf
Dan Kaple
Jim Neill
Dr. Catherine Bowes
Brian Marana
Dave Farace
Dr. Catherine Bowes
Shawn Hastings-Hauf
John Dipaula
Ehren Federowicz
Patrick Bathras
Candy Canan

Renay Johnson

Chad Strube
Bob Seidel
Mauro Beteta
Matt Thomas
Andy Katz
Matt Thomas
John Klessinger
Willie Leonard
Matt Bichner
Todd Martinek
Kevin Cannon
Andy Katz
Todd Martinek
Andy Katz
Mike Laidley
Eric Meczaros
Derek C. Manon
Ron Causey
Matt Bichner
Wilbur Leonard
Andy Katz
Bob Seidel
Steve Truitt
Pete Welch
Bob Seidel
Matt Bichner
William Yeo
Andy Katz

Trevor J. Bryden

Bernie Nichols

Tim Grover

9th

9th

11th
11th
11th
11th
11th
11th
11th
12th
11th
11th
12th
9th

12th
9th

10th
11th
12th
11th
10th
11th
12th
12th
11th
12th
11th
11th
12th
10th
10th



2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22

2020-21

2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20

Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer

113
113
120
126
132
138
145
145
152
152
160
170
170
182
195
220
285

Demetrios
Alex
Jaden
Sean
Calvin
William
lan
Junior
Daniel
Emerson
Nate
Mason
Duncan
Jason
Ty
Ben
Kaden

Gourgoulianis
DeVriendt
Cheung
Rinebolt
Kraisser
Anspach
Moccia
Kim
Robinson
Lehnert
Furgeson
Testerman
Kammar
Bonilla
Fleming
Pfitzinger
Bryan

No All-Academic Team because of Covid/pandemic

First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195

Coleman
Isaac
Constantinos
Chris
Nico
Matt
Gene
Chris
Will
Xavier
Drew

Parker

Nogle
Guttentag
Gourgoulianis
Barnabae
D’Amico
Amitay
Quodala
Roybal
Vaxmonsky
Kresslein
Sotka

Warner

C Milton Wright
Middletown
Montgomery Blair
Boonsboro
Centennial
Tuscarora
John Carroll
Montgomery Blair
Landon
Hereford
Landon

Rising Sun

Erica Harris
Bernie Quesada
Renay Johnson

Dr. Kuhanick
Cynthia Dillon
Christopher Berry

Carl Patton

Renay Johnson
Ehren Federowicz
Joe Jira
Ehren Federowicz

James Miro

Calvert Hall College Charles Stembler
Governor Thomas Johnson
Northern HS (Calvert)
Hereford

Westminster HS

Tracey Kibler
Steve Williams
Joe Jira
Katie Nefflen

Mount Saint Joseph High Sct Georg Andrews

Bethesda-Chevy Chase High Dr. Shelton Mooney

C Milton Wright Erica Harris
Mount Saint Joseph High Sct George Andrews
Stephen Decatur Tom Sites

Ehren Federowicz

Robert Pollicino

Landon
Bullis
Mount Saint Joseph High Sct George Andrews
Marriotts Ridge HS
Poolesville High School Mark Carothers
Glenelg HS David Burton
Mount Saint Joseph High Sct George Andrews

Tammy Goldeisen

John Thornton
Chad Strube
Tim Grover
Bret Nalley
Cliff Kraisser
Trey Coates
Keith Runk
Tim Grover

Andy Katz
Ron Causey
Andy Katz
Seth Garvin
Karl Green
Rob Holste
John Battle
Ron Causey

Mike Flemming

Harry Barnabae
Samuel Arnone
John Thornton
Harry Barnabae
Todd Martinek
Andy Katz

Ali Elias

Harry Barnabae
Jason Conley
Tim Tao

Matt Bichner

Harry Barnabae

9th

10th
11th
12th
11th
12th
11th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th

12th
9th

9th

12th
9th

9th

11th
12th
12th
12th
10th
10th
11th
10th
12th
12th
12th



2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20

First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer

220
285
106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285
106
106
113
113
120
126
132
138
145
145
152
152
160
170
170
182

Sam
Garrett
Jason
Brady
Conor
David
Camerin
Maximus
Sayfore
Ethan
James
Adam
Austin
Timothy
Grant
Scott
Jesse
Brian
Trevor
Eric
Sean
Colton
Steve
Michael
Mathew
John Noah
Andrew
Jake
Victor
Peter
Charles J

Elias

O’Brian
Kappes
Liau
Pruett
Lozupone
Panda
Deville
Bentley
Sieh
Bohan
Parana
Mattson
Brown
Furgeson
Warner
Hummel
Fresh
McCaw
Lorin
Liau
Rinebolt
DeValle
Truitt
Emerick
Jun

Reho
Guttentag
Sweitzer
Listorti
Slear
Polesovsky
Chen

Damascus High School
The McDonogh School
Thomas S. Wootton
Archbishop Spalding

Our Lady of Good Counsel
Atholton High School

Paul Laurence Dunbar
Easton High School
Springbrook

Marriotts Ridge High School
Stephen Decatur
Manchester Valley

Bullis School

Damascus High School

Kevin Yates

Dave Farace
Kimberly Boldon
Amy Cannon
Thomas Campbell
Robert Motley
Yuntende reeves
Kirk Howie

Dr. Art Williams
Tammy Goldeisen
Tom Sites

Joseph Guerra
Bobby Policino

Kevin Yates

Manchester Valley High Scho Joseph Guerra

Linganore

Mountain Ridge
Montgomery Blair

Bel Air High School
Thomas S. Wootton
Boonsboro High School
Damascus High School
Loyola Blakefield

Damascus High School

Mrs. Doll

Dan Carter
Renault Johnson
Gregory Komodor
Kimberly Boldon
Dr. Kuhaneck

Mr. Kevin D. Yates
John Marinacci

Kevin Yates

Mount Saint Joseph High Sct George Andrews

Stephen Decatur High Schoo Tom Sites

Bethesda-Chevy Chase High Dr. Shelton Mooney

Southern Garrett High Schoo! Dr. Nicole Miller

Chesapeake High School
Our Lady of Good Counsel
John Carroll

John Yore
Thomas Campbell

Tom Durkin

Montgomery Blair High Schoc Renay Johnson

John Furgeson
Pete Welch
Shane Bramble
Mike Laidley
Kevin Phelps
Bruce Lindblad
Douglas mclain
Jason Biringer
Rob Whittles
Jason Conley
Todd Martinek
David Dodson
Chris Brown
John A. Furgesor
David Dodson
Ben Arneson
Allan Twigg
Tim Grover
Craig Reddish
Shane Bramble
Sean Smith
John A. Furgesor
Steve Truitt
John Furgeson
Harry Barnabae
Todd Martinek
Samuel Arnone
Dave Taylor
Randy Curtin
Kevin Phelps
Keith Runk

Tim Grover

11th
12th
11th
10th
12th
12th
11th
12th
12th
12th
11th
12th
12th
12th
11th
11th
12th
11th
11th
11th
10th
11th
9th

11th
12th
10th
11th
12th
11th
12th
12th
12th



2019-20 Honorable Mer 195 Michael Schifano Urbana high School Dave Kehne Justin Krop 11th
2019-20 Honorable Mer 220 Mervin Mancia Montgomery Blair Ms.Johnson Tim Grover 12th
2019-20 Honorable Mer 285 Will Klein North Hagerstown High Scho James Aleshire Greg Slick 12th

2018-19 First Team 106 Eric Liau Thomas S. Wootton Kimberly Boldon Shane Bramble 10th
2018-19 First Team 113 Brent Lorin Bel Air High School Greg Komondor Craig Reddish  12th
2018-19 First Team 120 Alex Carbonell Poolesville HS Ms. Deena Levine Tim Tao 12th
2018-19 First Team 126 P.J. Truntich Archbishop Spalding H.S.  Mrs. Amy Cannon Mike Laidley 12th
2018-19 First Team 132 Samuel Levine Long Reach High School Joshua Wasilewski  Jeff Taylor 11th
2018-19 First Team 138 Matt Amitay Landon Ehren Federowicz Andy Katz 11th
2018-19 First Team 145 Bryce Kampert Mount Hebron High School  Dr. Joelle Miller Daniel Harmon  11th
2018-19 First Team 152 Kobe Borda Georgetown Prep John Glennon Joe Spelta 12th
2018-19 First Team 160 Adam Mattson Manchester Valley Eric King David Dodson  11th
2018-19 First Team 170 Jelani Machen Landon Ehren Federowicz Andy Katz 12th
2018-19 First Team 182 Austin Brown Bullis School Bobby Pollicino Ali Elias 11th
2018-19 First Team 195 Kevin Makosy Urbana High School David Kehne Justin Krop 12th
2018-19 First Team 220 Garrett Kappes McDonogh Mr Farace Pete Welch 11th
2018-19 First Team 285 Christian Bryant Eleanor Roosevelt High Scho Mr. Reginald McNeill Cortez Hayes 12th
2018-19 Second Team 106 Julianne Moccia John Carroll Tom Durkin Mike Mazza 10th
2018-19 Second Team 113 Jagger Clapsadle Stephen Decatur Tom Sites Todd Martinek  11th
2018-19 Second Team 120 Anya Knappenberger Stephen Decatur Tom Sites Todd Martinek  10th
2018-19 Second Team 126 Michael Emerick Damascus High School Casey B. Crouse John Furgeson  10th
2018-19 Second Team 132 Alejandro Figueiras St. Marys Ryken Dr. Rick Wood Coach Brown 12th
2018-19 Second Team 138 Derek Noppinger Atholton High School Robert A. Motley Bruce Lindblad  12th
2018-19 Second Team 145 Will Vaxmonsky Marriotts Ridge Tammy Goldeisen Jason Conley  11th
2018-19 Second Team 152 Owen Butler La Plata High School Douglass Dolan John Pankhurst  11th
2018-19 Second Team 160 De'Von Muhammad North Point High School Daniel M. Kaple Coach Wilbur Lec 12th
2018-19 Second Team 170 Drew Sotka Glenelg HS David Burton Matt Bichner 11th
2018-19 Second Team 182 Timothy Furgeson Damascus Casey Crouse John A. Furgesor 11th
2018-19 Second Team 220 Kyonte Hamilton Georgetown Prep Van Dyke Joe Spelt 10th
2018-19 Second Team 285 Aimrick Nya Springbrook Art Williams Rob Whittles 12th
2018-19 Honorable Mer 106 Ethan Rathmell Bullis School Bobby Pollicino Ali Elias 9th



2018-19 Honorable Mer 113 Jason
2018-19 Honorable Mer 113 Constantinos
2018-19 Honorable Mer 120 Adrian
2018-19 Honorable Mer 126 Juan
2018-19 Honorable Mer 132 Nick
2018-19 Honorable Mer 132 Jacob
2018-19 Honorable Mer 138 Matt
2018-19 Honorable Mer 145 Jace
2018-19 Honorable Mer 145 Patrick
2018-19 Honorable Mer 152 len
2018-19 Honorable Mer 152 Jacob
2018-19 Honorable Mer 160 Alexander
2018-19 Honorable Mer 170 Samuel
2018-19 Honorable Mer 182 Adam
2018-19 Honorable Mer 220 Tyone
2017-18 First Team 106 Jagger
2017-18 First Team 113 Alex
2017-18 First Team 120 Brent
2017-18 First Team 126 Eli
2017-18 First Team 132 Bryan
2017-18 First Team 138 Kobe
2017-18 First Team 145 Brendon
2017-18 First Team 145 Ryan
2017-18 First Team 152 Alexander
2017-18 First Team 160 Timothy
2017-18 First Team 170 Max
2017-18 First Team 170 Garrett
2017-18 First Team 182 Maurio
2017-18 First Team 195 Kevin
2017-18 First Team 220 Wyatt
2017-18 First Team 285 Christian

Liau
Gourgoulianis
Triguero
Ortega
Shardt
Gaskin
Mitrega
Guy

Kielb
Saffer
Sweitzer
Westbrook
O’Brian
Pfeiffer
Daniels

Clapsadle
Carbonell
Lorin
Guttentag
Huynh
Borda
Gallagher
Holland
LaVeck
Furgeson
Sotka
Kappes
Goings
Makosy
Graham
Bryant

Thomas S. Wootton
C. Milton Wright

Kimberly Boldon
Michael Thatcher

Archbishop Curley High Scha Mr. Brian Kohler

C. Milton Wright
Broadneck

Liberty High School
John Carroll
Southern Garrett

Landon

Long Reach High School

Michael Thatcher
Jim Todd

Ken Goncz

Tom Durkin

Dr. Nicole Miller
Ehren Federowicz

Joshua Wasilewski

Southern Garrett High School Dr. Nicole Miller

Tuscarora

Damascus

Sherwood High School
Elkton

Stephen Decatur
Poolesville
Bel Air

Bethesda Chevy-Chase

Montgomery Blair
Georgetown Prep
Landon
Montgomery Blair
McDonogh
Damascus
Glenelg
McDonogh
Oakdale

Urbana

C Milton Wright
Eleanor Roosevelt

Christopher Berry
Casey Crouse
Eric Minus

Eric Brown

Tom Zimmer
Deena Levine
Gregory Komondor
Donna Jones
Renay Johnson
John Glennon Jr.
Jim Neill

Renay Johnson
Charlie Britton
Casey B. Crouse
David Burton
Charlie Britton
Donna Clabaugh
David Kehne
Mike Thatcher
Reginald McNeill

Shane Bramble 10th
John Thornton  10th
Drew Haugh 11th
John Thornton  10th
Reid Bloomfield 12th
Jeff Kent 12th
Mike Mazza 11th
Dave Taylor 12th
Andy Katz 11th
Jeffrey Taylor 12th
Dave Taylor 11th
Tre Coates 12th
John Furgeson  10th
Pete Siarkas 11th
Mike Wright 12th

Todd Martinek  10th
Tim Tao 11th
Craig Reddish 11th
Nick Arnone 11th
Tim Grover 12th
Joe Spelta 11th
Andy Katz 12th
Tim Grover 12th
Pete Welch 11th
John A. Furges(10th
Matt Bichner  12th
Pete Welch 10th
Coach Salb 11th
Justin Krop 11th
John Thornton 12th
Cortez Hayes 11th



2017-18 Second Team 106 Trevor Lorin Bel Air Gregory Komondor Craig Reddish 9th
2017-18 Second Team 106 Anya Knappenberge Urbana David Kehne Justin Krop 9th
2017-18 Second Team 113 Maximus Bentley Easton Kirk Howie Jason Biringer 10th
2017-18 Second Team 120 Kemper Stearns Walter Johnson Jennifer Baker Geary Fitzpatric 12th
2017-18 Second Team 126 Earl Blake Linganore Nancy Doll Ben Arneson  11th
2017-18 Second Team 132 Wyatt McKoy Oakdale Donna Clabaugh Bill Swaney 11th
2017-18 Second Team 138 Hunter Zacerous Perryville Justin Zimmerman Thad Gough  12th
2017-18 Second Team 145 Will Tinney C Milton Wright Mike Thatcher John Thornton 10th
2017-18 Second Team 152 Bradley Walsh Westminster John Baugher Mike Flemming 12th
2017-18 Second Team 160 Avery Miller Good Counsel Thomas Campbell Kevin Phelps  11th
2017-18 Second Team 170 Jelani Machen Landon Jim Neill Andy Katz 12th
2017-18 Second Team 195 Jack Thomas Northwest Jimmy D'Andrea Joe Vukovich  11th
2017-18 Second Team 285 Troy Warner Manchester Valley Todd Hicks David Dodson 12th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 106 Julianne Moccia John Carroll Tom Durkin Mike Mazza 9th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 113 Camerin Deville Paul laurence Dunbar Tammy N. Mays Douglas McClai 9th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 113 Isaac Barber South River William Myers Sr John Klessinger 10th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 120 PJ. Truntich Archbishop Spalding Lewis Van Wambeke Mike Laidlehy 11th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 120 Owen Butler La Plata Douglass Dolan John Pankhurst 10th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 120 Axel Giron Landon Jim Neill Andy Katz 11th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 120 Ethan Bohan Marriotts Ridge Tammy Goldeisen  Coach Conley 10th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 126 Jacob Bernstein Walter Johnson Jennifer Baker Geary FitzPatric 11th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 132 Derek Noppinger Atholton JoAnn Hutchins Bruce Lindblad 11th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 132 Patrick Kielb Landon Jim Neill Andy Katz 10th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 132 Khiem Doan Mount Hebron Joelle Miller Danny Harman 11th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 132 Calvin Brumfield South River William Myers Sr  John Klessinger 12th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 145 Jace Guy Southern Garrett James Maddy Dave Taylor 11th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 152 John Allan Furgeson Jr. Damascus Casey B. Crouse  John Furgeson 12th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 160 Alexander Westbrook Tuscarora Christopher Berry  Tre Coates 11th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 170 Jordan Davis Hammond John D. Paula William Yeo 11th
2017-18 Honorable Mer 195 Jordan Gabriel Colonel Richardson Christal Harkowa  Bryan Hall 11th
) O
2016-17 Captain First Team Dale [1] Tiongson St. Paul's 12



2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17

First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Captain Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285

106
113
120
126
132
138
145
152
160
170
182
195
220
285
113
113
113

Patrick
Brent
Maddie
Joey
Scott
Danny
Quinn
Chase
Jamar
Dale
Garrett
Noah
Bryce
Sean
Bryce
Jose
Kemper
Paul (P. J.)
Earl

JD
Jason
Andy
John Allan
Aryemis
Brady
David
Wyatt
John
Tyler
Raj

Will
Kalin

Kielb

Lorin
Sheng
Thomas
Obendorfer
Bertoni
Devaney
De Maille
Williams
Tiongson
Vandervalk
Kalishman
De Maille
Mullican
De Maille [2]
Echeona
Stearns
Truntich
Blake
FitzPatrick
Kraisser
McKahan
Furgeson Jr.
Brown
Loveless
Schultz
Graham
Urban IV
Ecker
Malviya
Vaxmonsky
Bower

Landon

Bel Air
Middletown
South Carroll
Damascus
Middletown
McDonogh
Oakdale

South Carroll

St Paul's
Westminster

St. Paul's
Oakdale
Middletown
Oakdale

Quince Orchard
Walter Johnson
Archbishop Spalding
Linganore
Walter Johnson
Centennial
Stephen Decatur
Damascus

Bullis

Kent Island High School
Mount Saint Joseph
C Milton Wright
St. Paul's
Reservoir
Glenelg Country
Marriotts Ridge
Middletown

10
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12

10
11
10
10
12
10
12
11
12
12
11
11
11
12
12



2016-17 Honorable Mer 113 Robert Kaminski Stephen Decatur 12

2016-17 Honorable Mer 120 Jimmy Cavin Hereford 12
2016-17 Honorable Mer 126 Clarise Palmer Maryland State 11
2016-17 Honorable Mer 126 Chase Wilson Sherwood 12
2016-17 Honorable Mer 132 Zach McAleer Manchester Valley 12
2016-17 Honorable Mer 132 Emma Whitehouse  Poolesville 12
2016-17 Honorable Mer 138 Brendon Gallagher Landon 11
2016-17 Honorable Mer 138 Todd Del Tufo Reservoir 11
2016-17 Honorable Mer 160 Timothy Furgeson Damascus 9
2016-17 Honorable Mer 170 Garrett Kappes McDonogh 9
2016-17 Honorable Mer 220 Brady Daniel Good Counsel 12

Team Captain

2015-16 Lower Weight 145 Kahlan Lermer Boy's Latin 12
Team Captain
2015-16 Upper Weight 152 Shane Conners South Carroll 12
2015-16 First Team 106 Brent Lorin Bel Air 9
2015-16 First Team 113 Devin Hyman Fallston 12
2015-16 First Team 120 Cameron Butler La Plata 12
2015-16 First Team 126 Daniel Planta Saint Paul's 11
2015-16 First Team 132 Jason Kraisser Centennial 9
2015-16 First Team 138 JD Fitzpatrick Walter Johnson 11
2015-16 First Team 160 Dale Tiongson Saint Paul's 11
2015-16 First Team 170 Ryan Shubert Oakdale 12
2015-16 First Team 182 Noah Kalishman Saint Paul's 11
2015-16 First Team 195 Bruce De Maille Oakdale 10
2015-16 First Team 220 John Urban IV Saint Paul's 10
2015-16 First Team 285 Brandon Ngati South Hagerstown 12
2015-16 Second Team 106 Cassandra Lopez Mount Hebron 10
2015-16 Second Team 113 Joseph Thomas South Caroll 1
2015-16 Second Team 120 Cody Trybus Mount Saint Joseph 12

2015-16 Second Team 126 Ryker Eckenbarger ~ Westminster 12



2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16

Second Team

Second Team

Second Team

Second Team

Second Team

Second Team

Second Team

Second Team

Second Team

Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

132 Alexander

138 Nicholas

145 Alexander

152 Robert
160 Aryemis
170 Nick
182 Logan

195 Demetrius

220 Daniel
Nick
Austin
Scott
Caleb
Richard
Reid
Jacob
Jimmy
Collin
Luke

Brandon

Ben
Earl

Nicholas

Charles
Kyle
Chase
Marcelo
Olivia
Jacob
Jacob
Robert
Jacob

LaVeck
Goray
Brown
Doetsch
Brown
Blake

Rill

Ravenell
Brady
Malinowski
Kraisser
Obendorfer
Wheeler
Bryant
Chaconas
Sweigart
Cavin
Whitney
Strappelli
Gallagher
Goodfriend
Blake
Moreno
Bowden
Trybus

De Maille
McAndrew
Rondeau
Jarosz
VanHouten
Kaminski, Jr.
Schertz

McDonogh
Archbishop Spalding
Bullis

Dundalk

Bullis

Hereford

Mount Saint Joseph
Glenelg

Good Counsel
Boy's Latin
Centennial
Damascus
Eleanor Roosevelt
Eleanor Roosevelt
Glenelg Country
Havre de Grace
Hereford

Hereford

John Carroll
Landon

Landon
Linganore

Loyola Blakefield
Mardela

Mount Saint Joseph
Oakdale

Old Mill
Poolesville
Severn

St. Mary’s Ryken
Stephen Decatur
Wicomico

11
12
11
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
11

12
12
12
11
12
10
10
12

12
12
12
11
12

10
12
11
12



2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15

First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Honorable Mention

106 Joey
113 Tim
120 Ryan
126 Jake
132 Mike
138 Colin
145 Shane
152 Andrew
160 Adam
170 Owen
182 Jaron
195 Tucker
220 Jacob
106 Ryan
113 David
113 Daniel
120 Cameron
126 Kahlan
132 Quinn
138 Logan
138 Tyler
145 Tyler
152 Charlie
152 Austin
160 Garrett
170 Ryan
182 Joseph
182 Brady
195 John
220 Jake
Nicholas

Thomas
Null
Friedman
Nikkila
Wilkerson
Kowalski
Conners
Lee
Martz
Brooks
Smith
Ziegler
Parker
Garretson
Reagan
Planta
Butler
Lermer
Devaney
McKoy
Makosy
Rendina
Perella
Kraisser
Neff
Shubert
Scott
Daniel
Urban
Nordhausen
Goray

South Carroll
South Carroll

St. Paul’'s
Patterson Mill
Damascus
Georgetown Prep
South Carroll
Leonardtown
Mountain Ridge
Damascus
Oakland Mills
Middletown
Archbishop Spalding
Archbishop Spalding
Bel Air

St. Paul’'s

La Plata

Boy's Latin
McDonogh
Oakdale

Urbana

Arundel

Catoctin
Centennial

Good Counsel
Oakdale

Calvert Hall

River Hill

St. Paul’'s

Loyola Blakefield
Archbishop Spalding

10
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12

9
12
10
11
11
10
10
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10

9
12
10



2014-15 Honorable Mention Michael Pearson Archbishop Spalding 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Willie Hampton Atholton 11
2014-15 Honorable Mention Jack Banaszak Bethesda Chevy-Chase 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Alexander Brown Bullis 11
2014-15 Honorable Mention Aryemis Brown Bullis 10
2014-15 Honorable Mention Dalton Negm Calvert Hall 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Ari Cacopardo Damascus 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Colin McLaughlin Damascus 11
2014-15 Honorable Mention Corey Obendorfer Damascus 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Nicholas Blake Hereford 11
2014-15 Honorable Mention Jimmy Cavin Hereford 10
2014-15 Honorable Mention Ryan Godfrey Hereford 10
2014-15 Honorable Mention Patrick Meadowcroft Hereford 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Craig Worpell Hereford 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention David Pipes Il La Plata 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Brendan Gallagher Landon 9
2014-15 Honorable Mention Kayleb Forsythe Leonardtown 11
2014-15 Honorable Mention Nick Moreno Loyola Blakefield 11
2014-15 Honorable Mention Seamus Donohue Parkside 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Moses Yonas Parkside 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Andrew Frumkin Sherwood 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Noah Kalishman St. Paul’s 10
2014-15 Honorable Mention Brett Kim Stephen Decatur 11
2014-15 Honorable Mention Brandon Wooten Stephen Decatur 12
2014-15 Honorable Mention Mitchell Fenton Walt Whitman 11
2014-15 Honorable Mention J.D. FitzPatrick Walter Johnson 10
2014-15 Honorable Mention Garrett Ruderman Wootton 12
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2013-14 First Team 106 Cameron Butler La Plata 10
2013-14 First Team 113 Mikey Macklin Damascus 11
2013-14 First Team 120 Ryan Friedman St. Paul’s 11
2013-14 First Team 126 Zeke Salvo Mt. Saint Joseph's 12



2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14

First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer

132 Jack
138 Matthew
145 Charlie
145 Austin
152 Hunter
160 Tucker
170 Anthony
182 Jacob
195 Logan
220 Brock
285 Brian
106 Daniel
113 Adam
120 Anthony
126 Marty
132 Shane
138 Jake
145 Michael
145 Tyler
152 Adam
160 Andrew
170 Connor
182 Brendan
195 Jake
195 Matt
220 Eric
285 Alex
106 David
106 Cody
106 Kahlan
106 Joey
113 Kyle

Mutchnik
Pente
Perella
Kraisser
Sutton
Ziegler
Cable
Parker
Kirby
Turnbaugh
DeStefano
Planta
Whitesell
Genco
Margolis
Wilson
Trybus
Pearson
Rendina
Martz
Borradaile
Wagh
Cowie
Nordhausen
Olauson
Eckstein
Helm
Reagan
Trybus
Lermer
Thomas
Trybus

St. Paul’s
Archbishop Spalding
Catoctin

Centennial

Churchill
Middletown

La Plata

Archbishop Spalding
River Hill

Hereford

Severn

St. Paul’s

Good Counsel
Hereford

La Plata

DeMatha

Bohemia Manor
Archbishop Spalding
Arundel

Mountain Ridge
Stephen Decatur

St. Paul’s

Bethesda Chevy-Chase
Loyola Blakefield
Queen Annes
Patterson Mill
Fallston

Bel Air

Bohemia Manor
Boy's Latin

South Carroll
Bohemia Manor

12
12
11
10
12
11
12
11
12
12
12

12
12
11
12
12
11
11
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12



2013-14 Honorable Mer 126 Jack Banaszak Bethesda Chevy-Chase
2013-14 Honorable Mer 126 Hunter Cotsoradis Boy's Latin

2013-14 Honorable Mer 126 Kye Lynch Patapsco

2013-14 Honorable Mer 126 Jake Nikkila Patterson Mill
2013-14 Honorable Mer 132 Connor Joyce Broadneck

2013-14 Honorable Mer 132 Alexander Brown Bullis

2013-14 Honorable Mer 132 Colin Kowalski Georgetown Prep
2013-14 Honorable Mer 138 Craig Worpell Hereford

2013-14 Honorable Mer 145 Paul Hutton Good Counsel
2013-14 Honorable Mer 152 John Cross Bel Air

2013-14 Honorable Mer 152 Matthew Sciamanna Bohemia Manor
2013-14 Honorable Mer 152 Colin McLaughlin Damascus

2013-14 Honorable Mer 152 Colt Constantino  Huntingtown
2013-14 Honorable Mer 152 Giovanni Guillen Patapsco

2013-14 Honorable Mer 160 Ryan Shubert Oakdale

2013-14 Honorable Mer 170 Evan Dohler Boy's Latin

2013-14 Honorable Mer 182 Ari Cacopardo Damascus

2013-14 Honorable Mer 220 Michael Sullivan Reservoir

2013-14 Honorable Mer 220 Cory Daniel River Hill
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2012-13 First Team 106 Mikey Macklin Damascus

2012-13 First Team Carg 113 Taariq Mohammed  River Hill

2012-13 First Team 113 Ryan Freidman St. Paul's

2012-13 First Team 120 Wolfie Bradley Archbishop Spalding
2012-13 First Team 126 Jack Mutchnik St. Paul's

2012-13 First Team 132 Scott Strappelli John Carroll
2012-13 First Team 138 Charlie Banaszak Bethesda Chevy-Chase
2012-13 First Team 145 Ben Swanson C Milton Wright
2012-13 First Team 152 Jamie Fitzpatrick Walter Johnson
2012-13 First Team 160 Collin Schildt Catoctin

2012-13 First Team Carg 170 Troy Murtha Georgetown Prep
2012-13 First Team 170 Matt Gancayco Patuxent
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2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13

First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer
Honorable Mer

182 Chen
195 Spencer
220 Ryder
220 Logan
285 Sean
106 Adam
106 Michael
113 Collin
113 Anthony
120 Anthoney
126 Zeke
132 Charlie
138 Jake
138 Matt
152 Erik
152 Jonathan
160 Collin
170 Billy
182 Steven
195 Brock
195 Matt
220 Michael
285 Brion
106 Jake
113 Brant
113 Tyler
132 Adam
138 Ryan
152 John
170 Connor
182 Mike
182 Alex

Han

Neff
Cavey
Kirby
Twigg
Whitesell
Beck
Kowalski
Genco
Savage
Salvo
Perella
Trybus
Capobianco
Meyer
Jones
McCoy
Mills
Schmitz
Turnbaugh
Schleckser
Sullivan
Blades
Makosy
Leadbetter
Makosy
Martz
Carter
Cross
Wagh
Virnelson
Pullen

Wootton

Good Counsel
Century

River Hill

Glenelg

Good Counsel
River Hill
Georgetown Prep
Hereford
Oakdale

Mt. Saint Joseph's
Catoctin
Bohemia Manor
Middletown
Archbishop Curley
Eleanor Roosevelt
Walter Johnson
Tuscarora

South Carroll
Hereford

Winston Churchill
Reservoir

North Caroline
Urbana

Northern Calvert
Urbana

Mountain Ridge
Glenelg

Bel Air

St. Paul's

Urbana
Wicomico
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10
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12
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2012-13 Honorable Mer 195 Matt Olauson Queen Anne's 11

2012-13 Honorable Mer 195 Cory Daniel River Hill 11
2012-13 Honorable Mer 195 Ralph Bernardo Wootton 12
2012-13 Honorable Mer 220 Jacob Fazio Tuscarora 12
2012-13 Honorable Mer 285 Nick Keller Urbana 11
e ) A
2011-12 First Team 106 Zeke Salvo Perry Hall 10
2011-12 First Team 113 Anthoney Savage Tuscarora 10
2011-12 First Team 120 Eli Bienstock Quince Orchard 12
2011-12 First Team 120 Jack Mutchnik St. Paul's 10
2011-12 First Team 126 Adam Martz Mountain Ridge 9
2011-12 First Team Cag 126 Eric Friedman St. Paul's 12
2011-12 First Team 132 Zach Shapiro Owings Mill 12
2011-12 First Team 132 Nick Frank Urbana 11
2011-12 First Team Cag 138 Ben Culver Easton 12
2011-12 First Team 138 Hunter Sutton Winston Churchill 10
2011-12 First Team 145 Matt Gancayco Patuxent 11
2011-12 First Team 152 Brennan McAllister Parkside 12
2011-12 First Team 152 Pete Galli St. Paul's 12
2011-12 First Team 160 Brad Mutchnik St. Paul's 12
2011-12 First Team 170 Taran Carr Owings Mill 12
2011-12 First Team 182 Judd Ziegler Middletown 12
2011-12 First Team 195 Jason Wright Mountain Ridge 12
2011-12 First Team 220 Ben Peters FSK 12
2011-12 First Team 285 Josh Daryoush Walt Whitman 12
School Year Designation Weight Class First Name Last Name School Principal Coach
2010-11 First Team 103 Jack Mutchnik St. Paul's 9
2010-11 First Team 112 Vince Scarinzi Archbishop Curley 12
2010-11 First Team 119 Eli Bienstock Quince Orchard 11
2010-11 First Team Cafg 119 Eric Friedman St. Paul's 11
2010-11 First Team 125 Chris Wampler South Carroll 12

2010-11 First Team 130 Steve Kidwell Arundel 12



2010-11
2010-11
2010-11
2010-11
2010-11
2010-11
2010-11
2010-11
2010-11
2010-11
2010-11

First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team Car
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team
First Team

130 Greg
135 Dan
140 Brennan
145 Charlie
145 Ted
152 Connor
160 Jake
171 Matt
189 Jason
215 Tom
285 Nick

Holland
Markosky
McAllister
Lynch
Demiris
Lane
Cummings
Miller
Wright
Kuegler
Hoyt

Quince Orchard
Liberty

Parkside
Archbishop Spalding
Hereford
Archbishop Spalding
Tuscarora

John Carroll
Mountain Ridge

Bell Air

Glenelg

12
12
11
12
11
11
12
12
11
12
12



[1] will be attending and wrestling for Princeton University

N/A (St Paul's does not use weighted grades; enrolled in 6 IB courses [AP equivalent])

3.88 Cummulative GPA unweighted

N/A (St Paul's does not use weighted grades; enrolled in 6 IB courses [AP equivalent])

N/A - St Paul's does not maintain class rank

1320 SAT

28 ACT

"Headmaster's List for semester (students with unweighted GPA of 3.67 or greater and no grade less than B- [higher than honor roll])

Model United Nations Student - an educational simulation and/or academic competition in which students can learn about diplomacy,
international relations, and the United Nations.

International Baccalaureate (IB) Diploma candidate - academically challenging and balanced

program with rigorous examinations recognized by leading universities worldwide."

2015 Fargo Cadet Greco All American

"2016-2017 Wrestling Team Captain

2016 FLO Nationals - All American honors

2016 Skyline Elite Opener - Champion

2016 Beast of the East - 4th place

2016 Powerade - 2nd place

2017 Escape the Rock - 2nd place

2017 MIAA Conference - Champion; Outstanding Wrestler Awardee

2017 MIS - State Champion

2017 National Preps - 2nd place

Undefeated against all Maryland opponents

Record 44 - 5 (losses all at nationally recognized tournaments)

Achieved 140+ career wins

Intermat National Ranking #20""70+ service hours with YMCA and Habitat for Humanity

MSWA Future Champions Tournament volunteer scorer, set-up and break-down

[2] ALL ACADEMIC SECOND TEAM
CAPTAIN-BRYCE DE MAILLE-OAKDALE HS

4.75 Current GPA weighted

4 Cummulative GPA unweighted
4.65 Cummulative GPA weighted
1/303 Class Rank



1410 SAT

"National Honor Society (NHS)

Oakdale HS Academic Excellence Award, 2016

Math Honor Society

Science Honor Society

Member National Society of High School Scholars (NSHSS)

1st Team - 2016 MSWA All-academic Team

High Honor Roll - All Semesters"'Wrestling Team Capt.- 2016

NHSCA Soph All-American 2016

2016/17 Bear Cave Brawl & Battle at the Bridge Champion; (Most Falls - BCB 2016)
2015/16 Joe Verciglio Champion

2x County Champion-2016 & 17 (Fastest Pin 2017)

2x Regional Champion- 2016 & 17

4th in State 2016

State Champion in 2017

Member MD National Team 2016

MD State GR Champion & FR runner-up-2016

3rd Pl Greco NE Regionals 2016

1st Team All-League and All-County 2016

6x Scholar Athlete Award 2013-16

Football - 1st team All County, 2016""Math tutor, OHS, 2016

Fellowship of Christian Athletes (FCA), 2015 - Pres.

Studied abroad in Spain, 08/2014 - 12/2014

Author, Greenheart Travel Blog - HS Abroad Program, 9/2014 - 12/2014

High 5 Wrestling, 2015 -16

St. Joseph's, Life Teen member, 2011 - Present

St. Josephs, packing boxes for families Christmas and Thanksgiving, 2012,13,15,16
Vol assistant for local youth wrestling program, 1/2015 - 3/2015

Tyler's Kids Outreach Football Camp, working with special needs kids, 08/2014"



